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PAPUA NEW GUINEA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT FEES FOR 2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

Below are the fee approved by the University Council to be effective in 2024 Academic Year

A. FEE STRUCTURE FOR ARCHITECTURE & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

TABLE 1: FEES PAYABLE IN PNG KINA BY RESIDENT

TOTAL FEES CORPORATE OVERSEAS
TESAS (AES) TESAS (HECAS) SELF SPONSOR GOVERNMENT &
PAYABLE SPONSOR
SCHOLARSHIPS
Tuition Fee K2,175.14 K4,035.28 K4,035.28 K17,225.36 K17,225.36
Board & Lodging K445.82 K882.41 K8,041.65 K8,041.65 K8,041.65
Compulsory Fees K1,466.44 K1,466.44 K1,466.44 K1,466.44 K1,466.44
Total —
otal Continuing |, ) 187 40 K6,384.13 K13,543.36 K26,733.44 K26,733.44
students
1st Years Laptop K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00
Total Fees for 1st
years Inclusive of  |K6,388.40 K8,685.13 K15,844.36 K29,034.44 K29,034.44
Laptop fee
TABLE 2: FEES PAYABLE IN PNG KINA BY NON-RESIDENT
TOTAL FEES CORPORATE OVERSEAS
TESAS (AE TESAS (HECA:! ELF SPONSOR VERNMENT
PAYABLE SAS (AES) SAS (HECAS) SELF SPONSO SPONSOR GO &
SCHOLARSHIPS
Tuition Fee K2,175.14 K4,035.28 K4,035.28 K17,225.36 K17,225.36
Compulsory Fees K1,466.44 K1,466.44 K1,466.44 K1,466.44 K1,466.44
Total —
otal Continuing |, 5 ¢11 53 K5,501.72 K5,501.72 K18,691.80 K18,691.80
students
1st Years Laptop K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00
Total Fees for 1st
years Inclusive of  |K5,942.58 K7,802.72 K7,802.72 K20,992.80 K20,992.80
Laptop fee
Compulsory fees:  Maintenance fee: K448.90 Medical Levi: K199.85
Student Union: K66.10 ID Card Fee: K55.35
Information
Insurance Fee: K73.79 K307.46
Technology:
Lab Fee: K315.00

B. FEE STRUCTURE FOR COMMUNICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT STUDIES & BUSINESS STUDIES

TABLE 1: FEES PAYABLE IN PNG KINA BY RESIDENT

OVERSEAS
:2;2;::5 TESAS (AES) TESAS (HECAS) SELF SPONSOR ggg:gg:TE GOVERNMENT &

SCHOLARSHIPS
Tuition Fee K2,175.14 K4,035.28 K4,035.28 K17,225.36 K17,225.36
Board & Lodging K445.82 K882.41 K8,041.65 K8,041.65 K8,041.65

Updated on: 09/01/24



Compulsory Fees K1,151.44 K1,151.44 K1,151.44 K1,151.44 K1,151.44
szlsfsnt'"”'"g K3,772.40 K6,069.13 K13,228.36 K26,418.44 K26,418.44
1st Years Laptop K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00
Total Fees for 1st
years Inclusive of  |K6,073.40 K8,370.13 K15,529.36 K28,719.44 K28,719.44
Laptop fee
TOTAL FEES CORPORATE OVERSEAS
PAYABLE TESAS (AES) TESAS (HECAS) SELF SPONSOR SPONSOR GOVERNMENT &
SCHOLARSHIPS
Tuition Fee K2,175.14 K4,035.28 K4,035.28 K17,225.36 K17,225.36
Compulsory Fees K1,151.44 K1,151.44 K1,151.44 K1,151.44 K1,151.44
Total Continuing
students K3,326.58 K5,186.72 K5,186.72 K18,376.80 K18,376.80
1st Years Laptop K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00
Total Fees for 1st
years Inclusive of  |K5,627.58 K7,487.72 K7,487.72 K20,677.80 K20,677.80
Laptop fee
Compulsory fees:  Maintenance fee: K448.90 Medical Levi: K199.85
Student Union: K66.10 ID Card Fee: K55.35
Insurance Fee: K73.79 Information K307.46
Technology:

C. FEE STRUCTURE FOR CIVIL ENGINEERING, ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING, MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
MINING ENGINEERING, MATHEMATICS & COMPUTER SCIENCE, APPLIED SCIENCE & APPLIED PHYSICS DEPARTMENT

TABLE 1: FEES PAYABLE IN PNG KINA BY RESIDENT

TOTAL FEES CORPORATE OVERSEAS

PAYABLE TESAS (AES) TESAS (HECAS) SELF SPONSOR SPONSOR GOVERNMENT &
SCHOLARSHIPS

Tuition Fee K2,175.14 K4,035.28 K4,035.28 K17,225.36 K17,225.36

Board & Lodging K445.82 K882.41 K8,041.65 K8,041.65 K8,041.65

Compulsory Fees K1,850.22 K1,850.22 K1,850.22 K1,850.22 K1,850.22

::’:;L::s"t'"“'"g K4,471.17 K6,767.90 K13,927.14 K27,117.22 K27,117.22

1st Years Laptop K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00

Total Fees for 1st

years Inclusive of |K6,772.17 K9,068.90 K16,228.14 K29,418.22 K29,418.22

Laptop fee

TOTAL FEES CORPORATE OVERSEAS

PAYABLE TESAS (AES) TESAS (HECAS) SELF SPONSOR SPONSOR GOVERNMENT &
SCHOLARSHIPS

Tuition Fee K2,175.14 K4,035.28 K4,035.28 K17,225.36 K17,225.36

Compulsory Fees K1,850.22 K1,850.22 K1,850.22 K1,850.22 K1,850.22

Total Continuing

students K4,025.35 K5,885.49 K5,885.49 K19,075.57 K19,075.57

1st Years Laptop K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00

Total Fees for 1st

years Inclusive of |K6,326.35 K8,186.49 K8,186.49 K21,376.57 K21,376.57

Laptop fee
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Compulsory fees:  Maintenance fee: K448.90 Medical Levi: K199.85

Student Union: K66.10 ID Card Fee: K55.35
Information

Insurance Fee: K73.79 K307.46
Technology:

Engineering Lab Fee: K698.78

D. FEE STRUCTURE FOR SURVEYING & LAND STUDIES, AGRICULTURE & FORESTRY DEPARTMENTS

TABLE 1: FEES PAYABLE IN PNG KINA BY RESIDENT

TOTAL FEES CORPORATE OVERSEAS
TESAS (AES) TESAS (HECAS) SELF SPONSOR GOVERNMENT &
PAYABLE SPONSOR
SCHOLARSHIPS
Tuition Fee K2,175.14 K4,035.28 K4,035.28 K17,225.36 K17,225.36
Board & Lodging K445.82 K882.41 K8,041.65 K8,041.65 K8,041.65
Compulsory Fees K1,430.95 K1,430.95 K1,430.95 K1,430.95 K1,430.95
Total —
otal Continuing 1, ) 1c191 K6,348.64 K13,507.87 K26,697.95 K26,697.95
students
1st Years Laptop K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00
Total Fees for 1st
years Inclusive of |K6,352.91 K8,649.64 K15,808.87 K28,998.95 K28,998.95
Laptop fee
TABLE 2: FEES PAYABLE IN PNG KINA BY NON-RESIDENT
TOTAL FEES CORPORATE OVERSEAS
TESAS (AE TESAS (HECA! ELF SPONSOR VERNMENT
PAYABLE SAS (AES) SAS (HECAS) SELF SPONSO SPONSOR GO &
SCHOLARSHIPS
Tuition Fee K2,175.14 K4,035.28 K4,035.28 K17,225.36 K17,225.36
Compulsory Fees K1,430.95 K1,430.95 K1,430.95 K1,430.95 K1,430.95
Total —
otal Continuing 1, > 16 09 K5,466.23 K5,466.23 K18,656.31 K18,656.31
students
1st Years Laptop K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00 K2,301.00
Total Fees for 1st
years Inclusive of  |K5,907.09 K7,767.23 K7,767.23 K20,957.31 K20,957.31
Laptop fee
Compulsory fees:  Maintenance fee: K448.90 Medical Levi: K199.85
Student Union: K66.10 ID Card Fee: K55.35
Inf i
Insurance Fee: K73.79 nformation K307.46
Technology:
Fi .
ield T'rlp & K279 51
Excursions:
IMPORTANT INFORMATION

1. STUDENTS WITH DEBTS AND OUTSTANDING FEE FROM 2022
Continuing students are required to settle in full all debts and outstanding fees owing for 2023
by Monday 29th January, 2024

2. MINIMUM REGISTRATION FEE
A minimum of 75% of the total school fee must be paid to the University Account by
Monday 29th January, 2024 for registration in Semester 1, 2024.

3. ACCOUNT DETAILS FOR PAYMENT
All fees must be paid to:
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Account Name: PNG Unitech
Account Number: 1000386581
Bank South Pacific
Ensure the student name is clearly indicated in the payment description when making payments.

4. PAYMENT OPTIONS
‘The university will accept payments made through the Internet Banking and the BSP Mobile Banking.

- The unversity has also introduced an online tuition fee payment option using the BSP Pay Service
that you can also use to pay your fees. Further information can be obtain from
the University website; https://www.unitech.ac.pg/online-payments/

Payment remmitance advice must be emailed to Mrs. Joyce Tarabu on Email: joyce.tarabu@pnguot.ac.pg

5. REFUND OF EXCESS FEES
All sponsors, Parents and Guardians are informed to visit the university website: www.unitech.ac.pg
and take note on the University's School Fee Policy on Excess fees.

6. ARRIVAL, ORIENTATION & REGISTRATION KEY DATES
e Students are expected to arrive on campus by Sunday 04th February, 2024
e Registration and Orientation: Monday 05th February, 2024
e Semester 1 Lectures Commences on Monday 12th February, 2024

Note: All Self-Sponsor students are Non-Resident.
You are required to arrange your own accomodation off-campus and provide
details of your off-campus residence on registration.

7. BULOLO UNIVERSITY COLLEGE
See Bulolo Fee schedule

For further information contact; Academic & Student Administration Office on Telephone: 473 4272
or Email: admissions@pnguot.ac.pg

" s

VERONICA THOMAS (Mrs)
REGISTRAR
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